



## Legislation Text

---

**File #:** 2017-0161, **Version:** 0

---

### Title

Downtown Main Street Parking Deck - Final Contract Amount

### History

On February 20, 2017, the Village approved a collection of change orders over \$10,000 related to the Downtown Main Street Parking Deck.

At this time, Staff is seeking formal approval to amend the current contract to reflect a total contract amount of \$15,252,445.00, which matches the amount presented in the staff report prepared for the Board meeting held on February 20, 2017 (2017-0065).

This adjustment is inclusive of all change orders over the life of this project, and represents the final project cost.

### Recommended Action/Motion

I move to approve a final contract amount for the Downtown Main Street Parking Deck with Walsh Construction Company II, LLC for \$15,252,445.00 and authorize the Interim Village Manager to execute any related change orders on behalf of the Village.